
KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE 2023 FALL FUTURES SCHEDULE 1

GAME DATE DAY GAME FIELD SCORE HOME TEAM SCORE VISITING TEAM
NO TIME

1 23-Sep Sat 9:00 AM CURTIS 1 4 HURRICANES 2 OV NIGHTHAWKS
2 23-Sep Sat 11:40 AM CURTIS 1 0 OV KINGS 8 DOUGLAS DAWGS
3 23-Sep Sat 2:20 PM CURTIS 1 12 DOUGLAS DAWGS 7 REBELS

4 24-Sep Sunday 9:00 AM CURTIS 1 4 REGULATORS 10 HURRICANES
5 24-Sep Sunday 1140 AM CURTIS 1 3 SIDEWINDERS 6 REGULATORS
6 24-Sep Sunday 2:20 PM CURTIS 1 3 SIDEWINDERS 13 OV KINGS
7 24-Sep Sunday 1100 AM LITTLETOWN 0 REBELS 11 OV NIGHTHAWKS

8 27-Sep Wed 6:30 PM CURTIS 1 13 OV NIGHTHAWKS 5 SIDEWINDERS
9 27-Sep Wed 6:30 PM A.PACK 6 2 REGULATORS 13 OV KINGS

10 28-Sep Thurs 6:30 PM LITTLETOWN 13 HURRICANES 0 REBELS

11 30-Sep Sat 9:00 AM A.PACK 6 0 REBELS 17 REGULATORS
12 30-Sep Sat 1140 AM A.PACK 6 0 OV KINGS 11 HURRICANES
13 30-Sep Sat 1140 AM LITTLETOWN 1 SIDEWINDERS 11 DOUGLAS DAWGS
14 30-Sep Sat 2:20 PM LITTLETOWN 9 DOUGLAS DAWGS 14 OV NIGHTHAWKS

15 1-Oct Sun 9:00 AM LITTLETOWN 14 SIDEWINDERS 1 REBELS
16 1-Oct Sun 1140 AM LITTLETOWN 5 DOUGLAS DAWGS 3 REGULATORS
17 1-Oct Sun 9:00 AM A.PACK 6 5 OV NIGHTHAWKS 0 OV KINGS

18 3-Oct Tues 6:30 PM LITTLETOWN 6 HURRICANES 1 SIDEWINDERS
19 4-Oct Wed 6:30 PM A.PACK 6 8 OV NIGHTHAWKS 0 REGULATORS
20 6:30 PM CURTIS 1 OV KINGS REBELS

21 7-Oct Sat 9:00 AM LITTLETOWN 3 REGULATORS 7 SIDEWINDERS
22 7-Oct Sat 1140 AM LITTLETOWN 4 HURRICANES 2 DOUGLAS DAWGS
23 7-Oct Sat 2:20 PM LITTLETOWN 7 DOUGLAS DAWGS 1 OV KINGS

24 8-Oct Sun 1140 AM LITTLETOWN 0 REBELS 14 HURRICANES
25 8-Oct Sun 2:20 PM LITTLETOWN 2 REBELS 18 DOUGLAS DAWGS

26 10-Oct Tues 6:30 PM CURTIS 1 2 OV KINGS 12 SIDEWINDERS
27 11-Oct Wed 6:30 PM CURTIS 1 2 OV NIGHTHAWKS 6 HURRICANES

28 14-Oct Sat 1140 AM LITTLETOWN 2 OV NIGHTHAWKS 3 DOUGLAS DAWGS
29 14-Oct Sat 220 PM LITTLETOWN 9 DOUGLAS DAWGS 3 HURRICANES

30 17-Oct Tues 6:30 PM LITTLETOWN 6 REGULATORS 3 REBELS
31 18-Oct Wed 6:30 PM CURTIS 1 8 SIDEWINDERS 4 OV NIGHTHAWKS

32 21-Oct Sat 9:00 AM A.PACK 6 8 OV KINGS 5 REGULATORS



KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE 2023 FALL FUTURES LEAGUE SCHEDULE 2

GAME DATE DAY GAME FIELD SCORE HOME TEAM SCORE VISITING TEAM
NO TIME

33 22-Oct Sun 9:00 AM A.PACK 6 0 REGULATORS 3 OV NIGHTHAWKS
34 22-Oct Sun 9:00 AM LITTLETOWN 1 REBELS 16 SIDEWINDERS
35 22-Oct Sun 10:00 AM CURTIS 1 5 HURRICANES 3 OV KINGS

20 23-Oct Mon 6:30 PM MEHL 2 OV KINGS 2 REBELS
WINNING TEAM COACH TEXT FINAL SCOE 520-730-2506

STANDINGS FINAL

TEAM WON LOST TIE PCT RS RA RUN
DIFF

1 TUCSON HURRICANES 9 1 0 889 76 23 53
2 DOUGLAS DAWGS 8 2 0 800 84 37 47
3 ORO VALLEY NIGHTHAWKS 6 4 0 600 67 32 35
4 TUCSON SIDEWINDERS 5 5 0 375 70 60 10
5 ORO VALLEY KINGS 3 6 1 350 42 60 -18
6 CANYON REGULATORS 3 7 0 300 46 60 -14
7 REBELS 0 9 1 005 16 123 -107

PLAYOFF SEEDING BASED OF FINAL STANDINGS

TIE BREAKER CRITERIA
1 Head to Head
2 Winning Percentage
3 Least number of runs allowed
4 Run Differential
5 Coin Toss

FIELD/PARK NAME ADDRESS

Thomas Jay Regional Park (Littletown) 6465 South Craycroft Road, Tucson
Curtis Park 2210 West Curtis Road, Tucson
Arthur Pack Regional Park 9101 North Thornydale Road, Tucson



KINO BASEBALL FALL FUTURES LEAGUE

PLAYOFF BRACKET SCHEDULE
(Single Elimination)

CHAMPIONS

1 HURRICANES
Game 4
Sat.Oct 28 11:40 AM

4 SIDEWINDERS Site    Arthur Pack 6
Game 1 2 Hour Time Limit
Saturday, Oct 28 9:00 AM CHAMPIONSHIP
Site Arthur Pack 6
2 hour time limit Game 6
5 OV KINGS Sun Oct 29

1:00 PM
3 OV NIGHTHAWKS Arthur Pack 6
Game 2   
Saturday, Oct 28 9:00 AM 2 hour 15 minute time limit
Site Curtis Park 1
2 Hour time limit Game 5
6 REGULATORS Sat.Oct 28 2:20 PM

Site   Curtis Park 1
2 DOUGLAS DAWGS
Game 3 2 Hour Time Limit
Saturday, Oct 28 11:40 AM
Site Curtis Park 1
2 Hour Time Limit
7 REBELS

HOME TEAM = HIGHER SEED
ALL REGULAR SEASON PLAYING/PITCHING RULES IN EFFECT

EXTRA INNINGS (TIE GAME)
1 Each team will place last batted out at second base to start the inning.


